
E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property 
mortgaged / charged to the secured creditor, the Physical Possession of which have been taken by the authorized officer of Central Bank of India, Secured 
creditors,  will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “whatever is there is” on date 23/12/2019 for recovery of due to the Central Bank of India 
from Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The Reserve Price and earnest money deposit (EMD) is displayed against the details of respective properties.

1. Equitable Mortgage Of Property In The Name Of Mrs. 
Ranjanben Ashokbhai Thakker Bearing Shed No. 7, 8, 9, 
Super Plot Area 386.69 Sq. Mtrs (205.69  Sq Mtrs Actual 
Plot Area + 181 Sq. Mtrs Undivided Interest In Common 
Road And Common Plot Etc) In The Scheme Golden 
Industrial Estate, At Mouje – Dhanot, Survey Block No 
156, Survey Block No 157, Survey Block No 158, Survey 
Block No 158, Survey Block No 159, Survey Block No 
160 & Survey Block 161, Taluka – Kalol, District - 
Gandhinagar, Admeasuring Area 117.05 Sq. Mtr

2. Plant and Machinery

Equitable Mortgage Of Property In The Name Of Mr. 
Abhivadan Virendrakumar Shukla Bearing Flat No.503, 
Fifth Floor, Karmvir Sundervatika-I, Tower II, Karmvir 
Sundarvan Manjipura Village, Survey No.26, Mouje 
Manjipura District, Sub-District Kheda, Admeasuring Area 
45 Sq. Meter, Bounded By: East: Common Passage, West: 
Approach Road, North: Flat No. 501, South: Common Lift

Equitable Mortgage Of Property In The Name Of Mr. 
Birendrakumar Singh Chhabinath Singh, Bearing Flat 
No.201, Second Floor, Tower II, Karmvir Sundarvan, 
Manjipura Village, Survey No.26, Mouje Manjipura District 
& Sub-District Kheda, Admeasuring Area 45 Sq. Mtr, 
Bounded By: East: Flat No. 202, West: Approach Road, 
North: Society Main Road, South: Flat No.203

M/s. Sahyog Plastic
Mrs. Ranjanben Ashokbhai 
Thakker (Proprietor, Guarantor & 
Mortgagor)

(Gulbai Tekra Branch, 
Ahmedabad, Mr. Haresh Banker, 
Chief Manager & Authorised 
Officer,
Mob No: 09909928880)
(Ahmedabad Regional Office)

Mr. Abhivadan Virendrakumar 
Shukla ( Borrower & Mortgagor)
(Pij Branch, Kheda, Mr. Sevakram 
Motiyani, Branch Manager,
Mob No:  08980015890)
(Mr. G. R. Meena, Authorised 
Officer, Mob. No. 07567883840)
(Ahmedabad Regional Office)

Mr.  B i rendrakumar  S ingh 
Chhabinath Singh (Borrower & 
Mortgagor ) (Pij Branch, Kheda, 
Mr. Sevakram Motiyani, Branch 
Manager, Mob No:  08980015890)
(Mr. G. R. Meena, Authorised 
Officer, Mob. No. 07567883840)
(Ahmedabad Regional Office)

08/04/2019
Rs. 

1,59,08,008
+ Interest 
+ Other 
Charges

16/07/2019
Rs.9,07,347
+ Interest 
+ Other 
Charges

21/06/2019 
Rs.9,69,110
+ Interest
 + Other 
Charges

Name of the Borrowers /
Guarantors / Mortgagers

& Contact Detail of Branch

Description of immovable Property
Reserve Price

&
EMD 10%

Rs. 58,75,000/-

Rs. 5,87,500/-

Rs. 7,77,000/-

Rs. 77,700/-

Demand
Notice

Date & Due
Amount

APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF
IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Sr.
No.

1

2

3

The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider M/s. C-1 India Pvt Ltd and the web portal 
https://bankeauctions.com
For any Enquiry interested bidder may contact to M/s. C-1 India Pvt. Ltd., 403, GNFC Tower, Near Grand Bhagwati, S G Highway, 
Ahmedabad - 380054, Contact Person: Mr. Bhavik Pandya, Mobile No. +91-8866682937, Tel No: 079-40007544, Helpline No. 
+91-124-4302020/21/22, Helpline email: support@bankeauctions.com; gujarat@c1india.com or Respective Branch Manager 
or Respective Authorized Officer during the office hours on any working days.
For Detailed terms & conditions, please visit the web portal https://bankeauctions.com, www.centralbankofindia.co.in

Date of Inspection & Time: 11/12/2019 between 12 Noon to 2 PM

Last Date & Time of Submission of EMD and Documents (Online) On or Before: 22/12/2019 Up to 4.00 PM.

(EMD to Be Deposited In Account No: 3473309790, A/C Name: Central Bank of India,

Auction R.O Ahmedabad, IFSC Code: CBIN0280546, Branch: Lal Darwaja, Ahmedabad)

E-Auction Date: 23/12/2019, Time: 12 Noon to 2 PM With Auto Extension of 5 Minutes.

Date: 21/11/2019, Place:  Ahmedabad Sd/- Authorised Officer, Central Bank of India

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002
Borrowers/Guarantors/ Mortgagors are hereby notified for sale of immovable secured assets towards realization of outstanding dues of secured creditor

Rs. 9,28,000/-

Rs. 92,800/-

Rs. 9,28,000/-

Rs. 92,800/-

All The Pieces And Parcel Of Land Situated At N.A Land 
Bearing Revenue Survey No 1299/1 Paiki Total Area HA 0-
35-41 Are Khata No 2300 Paiki Sub Plot No 21 Adm. Land 
Area 37.55 Sq.Mt With Undivided Share In Common Plot, 
Road 16.73 Sq.Mt In Ram Leela Row House, Near Amul Dan 
Factory, Kanjari TA Nadiad Dist Kheda 387325, Bounded 
By: North: Sub Plot No.22, South: Sub Plot No.20, East:  
Land Of Adjoining Survey No., West: Approach Road Of 
Society

All The Pieces And Parcel Of Land Situated At N.A Land 
Bearing Revenue Survey No 290/1 Paiki Total Area 102.16 
Sq. Mtr. Plot No 22, Brochure No.11, Gungadipati, Ramdev 
Township, Opp. Parth Residency, Dist Patan-384265, 
Bounded By: North: Plot Land Of R.S. 23, South: Open 
Land Of Plot No 21, East:  7.5 Mtr Wide Internal Road, West: 
Plot Land Of R.S. 291

Property GPN 4/42 At Pentarpura, Panchyat-Dehmai, 
Dehmai To Chhabho Road, Taluka Bayad, District- Aravali, 
Total Admeasuring Area About 85 Sq Mtrs In The Name Of 
Mr . Kantibhai Shankarbhai Patel, Bounded By: North: 
House No 4/41 Of Chanchalben Madhabhai Patel, South: 
House No 4/43 Of Narendrabhai Somabhai Patel, East:  
Gali And House Of Vithalbhai Kalabhai Patel, West: Road 
And House Of Girishbhai Kantibhai Patel

Non Agriculture Land Bearing Revenue Survey No 116/3 
Total HEC 0-40-47 Are, Paiki Sub Plot No 8 Area 35.00 Sq 
Mtrs With Undivided Share In Land Area 14.00 Sq Mtrs 
Total Area 49.00 Sq Mtrs With Constructed House There On 
Bearing Village Panchayat Property No 3455, At 
“Amitnagar Society”, Within Limits Of Village Hadgud, Tal 
& Dist Anand, Bounded By: North: Sub Plot No 9, South: 
Sub Plot No. 7 After Margin, East:  Land Of R S No 116/P, 
West: Road

Mr.  Sumi t  N i rma lchandra  
Banerjee
Mrs. Sudakshina Sumit Banerjee
(Lambhvel Branch, Anand, Mr. 
Yogendra  Kumar,  Branch  
Manager Mob 08980015879)
(Mr. Amol Ujawane, Authorised 
Officer, Mob. No. 08980018099)
(Gandhinagar Regional Office)

Mr. Hargovanbhai Kanjibhai 
Rabari (Borrower), Mr. Rajubhai 
Kanjibhai  Desai (Co- Borrower), 
Mr. Rajeshbhai Ranchodbhai 
Desai (Guarantor)
(Patan Branch, Patan,
Mr. Anil Chaudhary, Branch 
Manager, Mob: 09978976207)
(Mr. C K Garg, Authorised Officer, 
Mob. No. 09466212988)
(Gandhinagar Regional Office)

Mr. Kantibhai Shankarbhai Patel 
(Borrower), Mr. Sanjaykumar 
Somabhai Patel (Guarantor), Mr. 
Vasantkumar Kantibhai Patel 
(Guarantor)
(Dehmai Branch, Aravalli, Mr. 
Sanjay Kumar Branch Manager 
Mob – 09978946207)
(Mr. C K Garg, Authorised Officer, 
Mob. No. 09466212988)
(Gandhinagar Regional Office)

Mrs. Jayaben Mangalbhai Harijan 
& Mr. Mangalbhai Kachrabhai 
Harijan
(Agriculture Branch,  Anand,
Mr. Vikrant Gautam, Branch 
Manager, MOB: 08980015872)
(Mr. Amol Ujawane, Authorised 
Officer, Mob. No. 08980018099)
(Gandhinagar Regional Office)

30/05/2019
Rs. 7,89,326/-

 + Interest 
+ Other 
Charges 
thereon.

09/07/2018
Rs.14,45,105/-

 + Interest 
+ Other 
Charges 
thereon.

31/01/2018
Rs.2,62,570/- 

+ Interest 
+Other 

Charges

30/07/2018
Rs.7,88,187/-

 + Interest 
+ Other 
Charges 
thereon.

4

5

6

7

Rs.13,00,000/-

Rs.1,30,000/-

Rs.14,00,000/-

Rs.1,40,000/-

Rs.8,00,000/-

Rs.80,000/-

Rs.7,50,000/-

Rs.75,000/-

Tel: 079 71786029, 71786027



Äe rMkõÞwrhxkRÍuþLk yuLz rhfLMxÙõþLk ykuV VkÞLkkÂLþÞ÷ yuMkuxTMk yuLz yuLVkuMko{uLx ykuV rMkõÞwrhxe RLxhuMx yuõx, 2002 MkkÚku rMkõÞkurhxe 
RLxhuMx (yuLVkuMko{uLx) rLkÞ{ku, 2002Lkk rLkÞ{8(6) Lke òuøkðkEyku MkkÚku ðt[kýu ÷uíkkt nuX¤ MÚkkðh r{÷fíkkuLke E-nhkSÚke ðu[kýLke LkkuxeMk 

ykÚke ònuh sLkíkkLku Mkk{kLÞ heíku yLku rðþu»k heíku fhsËkhku  yLku ò{eLkËkhku Lku LkkuxeMk ykÃkðk{kt ykðu Au fu Lke[u ykÃku÷ MÚkkðh r{÷fíkku su rMkõÞkuzo ÷uýËkh, MkuLxÙ÷ 
çkUf ykuV ErLzÞk ÃkkMku røkhðu hk¾u÷ / [kso fhu÷ Au, suLkku «íÞûk fçkòu rMkõÞkuzo ÷uýËkh, MkuLxÙ÷ çkUf ykuV ErLzÞkLkk yrÄf]ík yrÄfkheyu ÷eÄku Au íku “ßÞkt Au”, 
“su{ Au” yLku “su fktE Au” íku ykÄkhu fhsËkhku yLku ò{eLkËkhku ÃkkMkuÚke MkuLxÙ÷ çkUf ykuV ErLzÞk îkhk çkkfe hf{Lke ðMkq÷kík {kxu íkk. 23.12.2019 Lkk hkus ðu[ký 
fhðk{kt ykðþu. MktçktrÄík r{÷fíkku Mkk{u yLkk{ík rft{ík y™u yLkuoMx {Lke rzÃkkurÍx (Eyu{ze) Lke hf{ Ëþkoðu÷ Au.

1

2

3

‘qf[ióV$ - 4 - A¡ (r“ed 8(6) “u Å¡NhpC Sy>Ap¡)

õ’phf rdgL$sp¡“p h¡QpZ dpV¡$ “u
h¡QpZ “p¡V$uk

n¡Óue L$pep®ge, gpg v$fhpÅ,
Adv$phpv$ - 380001.

ap¡“. 079 71786029, 71786027

Ap lfpÆ b¢L$“p dpÞe krh®k âp¡hpCX$f d¡kk® ku-1 C[ÞX$ep âpCh¡V$ rgrdV¡$X$ Üpfp h¡b‘p¡V®$g: https://bankeauctions.com ‘f’u L$fhpdp„ 
Aphi¡. fk ̂ fphsp buX$fp¡A¡ L$p¡C‘Z ‘|R>‘fR> dpV¡$ d¡kk® ku-1, C[ÞX$ep âpCh¡V$ rgrdV¡$X$, 403, ÆA¡“A¡aku V$phf, N°pÞX$ cNhsu ‘pk¡, A¡k 
Æ lpCh¡, Adv$phpv$ - 380054, k„‘L®$ ìe[¼s îu cprhL$ ‘„X$ép, dp¡bpCg “„. +91-8866682937, V¡$guap¡“ “„. 079-40007544, l¡ë‘gpC“ 
“„. +91-124-4302020/21/22. l¡ë‘gpC“ C-d¡g: support@bankeauctions.com A“¡ gujarat@c1india.com A’hp k„b„r^s ipMp 
d¡“¡S>f A’hp k„b„r^s Ar^L©$s Ar^L$pfu “p¡ Qpgy L$pd“p qv$hkp¡ dp„ Ap¡qak kde v$qfçep“ k„‘L®$ L$fu iL¡$ R>¡. h¡QpZ“u rhNshpf ifsp¡ A“¡ 
r“edp¡ dpV¡$ Ap‘¡g tgL$$ https://bankeauctions.com, www.centralbankofindia.co.in  ‘f Å¡C g¡hu.

r“funZ“u spfuM A“¡ kde: 11.12.2019 b‘p¡f¡ 12.00 ’u 2.00 “u hÃQ¡
CA¡dX$u A“¡ X$p¡¼eyd¡ÞV$ (Ap¡“gpC“) S>dp L$fphhp“u R>¡‰u spfuM L¡$ s¡ ‘l¡gp„: 22.12.2019 kp„S>¡ 4.00 L$gpL$ ky^u

(CA¡dX$u S>dp L$fphhp dpV¡$ Mpsp “„. 3473309790, Mpsp“y„ “pd: k¡ÞV²$g b¢L$ Apµa C[ÞX$ep,
Ap¡¼i“ Apf.Ap¡. Adv$phpv$, IFSC Code:  CBIN0280546, ipMp: gpg v$fhpÅ, Adv$phpv$)

C-lfpÆ spfuM: 23.12.2019, kde: b‘p¡f¡ 12.00 ’u 2.00 “u hÃQ¡ ‘p„Q rd“uV$“p Ap¡V$p¡ A¡nV¡$Þi“ kp’¡

spfuM : 21/11/2019, õ’m : Adv$phpv$ klu /- Ar^L©$s Ar^L$pfu, k¡ÞV²$g b¢L$ Ap¡a C[ÞX$ep

kfa¡ku A¡¼V$, 2002“p r“ed 8(6) l¡W$m L$pev$pL$ue 30 qv$hkue h¡QpZ “p¡V$uk

Ap’u v$¡hpv$pfp¡/Ådu“v$pfp¡/Nufh¡v$pfp¡“¡ rk¼ep¡X®$ g¡Zv$pf“p bpL$u g¡Zp„“u hk|gps dpV¡$ õ’phf rdgL$s“p h¡QpZ“u ÅZ L$fhpdp„ Aph¡ R>¡.

A
“„.

L$fS>v$pfp¡ / Ådu“v$pfp¡ /
Nufp¡L$sp®Ap¡“p “pd

A“¡ ipMp “u k„‘L®$ rhNs

õ’phf rdgL$sp¡“y„ hZ®“
A“pds qL„$ds

A“¡
10% CA¡dX$u 

qX$dpÞX$ “p¡V$uk
spfuM A“¡
bpL$u fL$d

d¡kk® klep¡N àgpõV$uL$, îudsu 
f„S>“b¡“ Aip¡L$cpC W$½$f 
(âp¡‘fpeV$f, Ådu“v$pf A“¡ 
Nufp¡L$sp®)
(NygbpC V¡$L$fp ipMp, Adv$phpv$, 
îu lf¡i b¢L$f,
Qua d¡“¡S>f A“¡
Ar^L©$s Ar^L$pfu
dp¡ “„. 09909928880)
(Adv$phpv$ fuS>“g Ap¡qak)

îu Archpv$“ rhf¡ÞÖLy$dpf iy¼gp 
(L$fS>v$pf A“¡ Nufp¡L$sp®)
(‘uS> ipMp, M¡X$p,
îu k¡hL$fpd dp¡suepZu,
ipMp d¡“¡S>f,
dp¡. “„. 08980015890)
(îu Æ. Apf. duZp, Ar^L©$s 
Ar^L$pfu, dp¡. 07567883840)
(Adv$phpv$ fuS>“g Ap¡qak)

îu rbf¡ÞÖLy$dpftkO R>bu“p’
 tkO (L$fS>v$pf A“¡ Nufp¡L$sp®)
(‘uS> ipMp, M¡X$p, îu k¡hL$fpd 
dp¡suepZu, ipMp d¡“¡S>f, dp¡. “„. 
08980015890)
(îu Æ. Apf. duZp, Ar^L©$s 
Ar^L$pfu, dp¡. 07567883840)
(Adv$phpv$ fuS>“g Ap¡qak)

îu kyrds r“d®gQ„Ö b¡“fÆ
îudsu kyv$L$qk“p kyrds b¡“fÆ
(gp„ch¡g ipMp, ApZ„v$,
îu ep¡N¡ÞÖ Ly$dpf, ipMp d¡“¡S>f, 
dp¡. 08980015879)
îu Adp¡g DÅh“¡, Ar^L©$s 
Ar^L$pfu dp¡. 08980018099)
(Np„^u“Nf fuS>“g Ap¡qak)

îu lfNp¡h“$cpC L$pÞÆcpC 
fbpfu (L$fS>v$pf), îu fpSy>cpC 
L$pÞÆcpC v$¡kpC (kl-
L$fS>v$pf), îu fpS>¡icpC 
fZR>p¡X$cpC v$¡kpC (Ådu“v$pf) 
(‘pV$Z ipMp, ‘pV$Z, îu Ar“g 
Qp¥^fu, ipMp d¡“¡S>f, dp¡. 
09978976207)
(îu ku L¡$ NN®, Ar^L©$s 
Ar^L$pfu, dp¡. 09466212988)
(Np„^u“Nf fuS>“g Ap¡qak)

îu L$p[ÞscpC i„L$fcpC ‘V¡$g 
(L$fS>v$pf), îu k„S>eLy$dpf 
kp¡dpcpC ‘V¡$g (Ådu“v$pf), îu 
hk„sLy$dpf L$p[ÞscpC ‘V¡$g 
(Ådu“v$pf),
(v$¡ldpC ipMp, Afh‰u, 
îu k„S>e Ly$dpf, ipMp d¡“¡S>f, dp¡. 
09978946207)
(îu ku L¡$ NN®, Ar^L©$s 
Ar^L$pfu, dp¡. 09466212988)
(Np„^u“Nf fuS>“g Ap¡qak)

îudsu Äepb¡“ d„NmcpC 
lfuS>“ A“¡ îu d„NmcpC 
L$QfpcpC lfuS>“,

(A¡N°uL$ëQf ipMp, ApZ„v$,
îu rh¾$p„s Np¥sd, ipMp d¡“¡S>f, 
dp¡. 08980015872)
îu Adp¡g DÅh“¡, Ar^L©$s 
Ar^L$pfu dp¡. 08980018099)
(Np„^u“Nf fuS>“g Ap¡qak)

08/04/2019

ê$. 

1,59,08,008/-

+ ìepS> + AÞe 

MQp®Ap¡ kp’¡

16/07/2019

ê$. 9,07,347/-

+ ìepS> + AÞe 

MQp®Ap¡ kp’¡

21/06/2019

ê$. 9,69,110/-

+ ìepS> + AÞe 

MQp®Ap¡ kp’¡

30/05/2019

ê$. 7,89,326/-

+ ìepS> + AÞe 

MQp®Ap¡ kp’¡

09/07/2018

ê$. 14,45,105/-

+ ìepS> + AÞe 

MQp®Ap¡ kp’¡

31/01/2018

ê$. 2,62,570/- 

+ ìepS> + AÞe 

MQp®Ap¡ kp’¡

30/07/2018

ê$. 7,88,187/-

+ ìepS> + AÞe 

MQp®Ap¡ kp’¡

1. i¡X$ “„. 7,8,9, ky‘f àgp¡V$ rhõspf 386.69 Qp¡.du. 
(205.69 Qp¡.du. Akg àgp¡V$ rhõspf + 181 Qp¡.du. 
ArhcpÆs rlõkp kp’¡“p¡ L$p¡d“ fp¡X$ A“¡ L$p¡d“ àgp¡V$ 
hN¡f¡) Np¡ëX$“ CÞX$õV²$ueg A¡õV¡$V$, dp¥S>¡ ^p“p¡V$, kh®¡ 
ågp¡L$ “„. 156, kh®¡ ågp¡L$ “„. 157, kh®¡ ågp¡L$ “„. 158, 
kh®¡ ågp¡L$ “„. 159, kh®¡ ågp¡L$ “„. 160 A“¡ kh®¡ ågp¡L$ 
“„. 161, spgyL$p¡ L$gp¡g, Æ‰p¡ Np„^u“Nfdp„ Aph¡gu 
n¡Óam rhõspf 117.05 Qp¡.du.  S>¡ îudsu f„S>“b¡“ 
Aip¡L$cpC W$½$f“p “pd“u L$p“|“u Nufp¡ rdgL$s.

2. àgpÞV$ A“¡ diu“fu

ãg¡V$ “„. 503, ‘p„Qdp¡ dpm, L$d®huf kyÞv$fhpV$uL$p- 1, 
V$phf 2, L$d®huf ky„v$fh“ d„Æ‘yfp Npd, kh®¡ “„. 26, dp¥S>¡ 
d„Æ‘yfp, Æ‰p¡ kb Æ‰p¡ M¡X$p, n¡Óam rhõspf 45 
Qp¡.du.dp„ Aph¡gu îu Archpv$“ rhf¡ÞÖ$Ly$dpf iy¼gp“p 
“pd“u L$p“|“u Nufp¡ rdgL$s. Qsyk}dp : ‘|h® : L$p¡d“ 
‘¡k¡S>, ‘ròd : A¡âp¡Q fp¡X$, DÑf : ãg¡V$ “„. 501, v$rnZ : 
L$p¡d“ rgãV$

ãg¡V$ “„. 201, buÅ¡ dpm, V$phf 2, L$d®huf ky„v$fh“, 
d„Æ‘yfp Npd, kh®¡ “„. 26, dp¥S>¡ d„Æ‘yfp, Æ‰p¡ A“¡ kb 
Æ‰p¡ M¡X$p, n¡Óam rhõspf 45 Qp¡.du.dp„ Aph¡gu îu 
rbf¡ÞÖLy$dpf tkO R>bu“p’ tkO“p “pd“u L$p“|“u Nufp¡ 
rdgL$s,. Qsyk}dp : ‘|h® : ãg¡V$ “„. 202, ‘ròd : A¡âp¡Q 
fp¡X$, DÑf : kp¡kpeV$u“p¡ dy¿e fp¡X$, v$rnZ : ãg¡V$ “„. 203

bu“M¡su S>du“ f¡h¡Þey kh£ “„. 1299/1 ‘¥L$u Ly$g A¡qfep l¡¼V$f 
0-35-41 Af¡, Mpsp “„. 2300 ‘¥L$u kb àgp¡V$ “„. 21 n¡Óam 
S>du“ A¡qfep 37.55 õL¡$. duV$k® kp’¡ L$p¡d“ àgp¡V$“p ArhcpÆs 
i¡f, fp¡X$ 16.73 õL¡$. duV$k®, fpd gugp fp¡ lpDk, Adyg v$“ a¡¼V$fu 
‘pk¡, L„$S>fu sp. “qX$epv$ Æ‰p¡: M¡X$p 387325 “u S>du““p bOp 
cpN A“¡ rlõkp kp’¡. Qsyfkudp: DÑf: kb àgp¡V$ “„. 22, 
v$rnZ: kb àgp¡V$ “„. 20, ‘|h®: S>du““p¡ Å¡X$pe¡g kh£ “„bf, 
‘ròd: kp¡kpeV$u“p¡ A¡âp¡Q fp¡X$

bu“M¡su S>du“ f¡h¡Þey kh£ “„. 290/1 ‘¥L$u Ly$g A¡qfep 
102.16 õL¡$. duV$k®, àgp¡V$ “„. 22, b°p¡kf “„. 11, 
Ny„NX$u‘rs, fpdv$¡h V$pD“iu‘, ‘p’® f¡kuX$Þku kpd¡, 
Æ‰p¡: ‘pV$Z-384265 “u S>du““p bOp cpN A“¡ 
rlõkp kp’¡. Qsyfkudp: DÑf: f¡h¡Þey kh£ “„. 23 “u àgp¡V$ 
S>du“, v$rnZ: àgp¡V$ “„. 21 “u M|‰u S>du“, ‘|h®: 7.5 
duV$f ‘lp¡mp¡ A„v$f“p¡ fp¡X$, ‘ròd: f¡h¡Þey kh£ 291 “u 
àgp¡V$ S>du“ 

rdgL$s Æ‘uA¡“ 4/42, ‘¡ÞV$f‘yfp, ‘„Qpes-v$¡ldpC, 
v$¡ldpC ’u R>pcp¡ fp¡X$, spgyL$p bpeX$, Æ‰p¡ - Afph‰u, Ly$g 
n¡Óam A¡qfep A„v$pS>¡ 85 õL¡$. duV$k® S>¡ îu L$p[ÞscpC 
i„L$fcpC ‘V¡$g“u dpguL$u. Qsyfkudp: DÑf: Q„Qgb¡“ 
dp^pcpC ‘V¡$g “y„ lpDk “„. 4/41, v$rnZ: “f¡ÞÖcpC 
kp¡dpcpC ‘V¡$g“y„ Of “„. 4/43, ‘|h®: Ngu A“¡ rhÌ$gcpC 
L$pgpcpC ‘V¡$g“y„ Of, ‘ròd: fp¡X$ A“¡ NufuicpC 
L$p[ÞscpC ‘V¡$g“y„  Of

bu“M¡su S>du“ f¡h¡Þey kh£ “„. 116/3, Ly$g l¡¼V$f 0-
40-47 Af¡, ‘¥L$u kb àgp¡V$ “„. 8 A¡qfep 35.00 õL¡$. 
duV$k® kp’¡ S>du““p ArhcpÆs i¡f A¡qfep 14.00 õL¡$. 
duV$k® Ly$g A¡qfep 49.00 õL¡$. duV$k® kp’¡ Ðep„ Aph¡g 
bp„^L$pd Of, Npd ‘„Qpes rdgL$s “„. 3455, 
""Adus“Nf kp¡kpeV$u'' lpX$NyX$ Npd“u kudp, sp. A“¡ 
Æ‰p¡ ApZ„v$. Qsyfkudp: DÑf:  kb àgp¡V$ “„. 9, v$rnZ: 
kb àgp¡V$ “„. 7 ‘R>u dpÆ®“, ‘|h®: f¡h¡Þey kh£ “„. 116/‘u 
“u S>du“, ‘ròd: fp¡X$.

4

5

6

7

ê$p. 
ê$p. 1,30,000/-

13,00,000/-

ê$p. 
ê$p. 1,40,000/-

14,00,000/-

ê$p. 
ê$p. .80,000/-

8,00,000/-

ê$p. 
ê$p. 75,000/-
7,50,000/-

ê$p. 58,75,000/-

ê$p. 5,87,500/-

ê$p. 7,77,000/-

ê$p. 77,700/-

ê$p. 9,28,000/-
ê$p. 92,800/-

ê$p. 9,28,000/-
ê$p. 92,800/-



 
Central Bank of India 

REGIONAL OFFICE, LAL DARWAJA, AHMEDABAD-380001, 
Tel : 079 71786029/6038 

 

Terms and condition for E-Auction 
 

1. The auction will be “Online E-auctioning” through Bank's approved service provider M/s. C-1 INDIA PVT 
LTD and the web portal https://bankauctions.com  
Date and time of auction: 23/12/2019 between 12.00 PM to 2:00 PM (With auto extension clause in case 
of bid in last 5 minutes before closing). E-Auction is being held on “As Is Where Is”, “As Is What Is Basis” 
and “Whatever There Is” basis 
 

2. Auction/bidding shall only through “Online Electronic Bidding’’ through the website 
https://bankauctions.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms and part in 
the e-Auction sale proceedings.  
 

3. The intending bidders should register their names at portal and get their User ID and password free of 
cost also prospective bidder may avail online training on e-Auction from M/s. C-1 India Pvt Ltd, 403, GNFC 
Tower, Near Grand Bhagwati, S G Highway, Ahmedabad-380054, Contact Person Mr Bhavik Pandya, 
Mobile No. +91-8866682937, Tel No: 079-40007544, Helpline No. +91-124-4302020, 4302021, 
4302022 and Mr Rahul +91-7291981124. Helpline email: support@bankauctions.com & 
Gujarat@c1india.com  
 

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited  through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer on or before 4:00 
PM on 22/12/2019 to the designated account, the details of which are given as under:- 

 Account name : CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA  AUCTION RO AHMEDABAD   
 Account No. : 3473309790 
 IFSC Code : CBIN0280546 
 Branch  : Lal Darwaja, Ahmedabad 

 
5. After Registration by the bidder in the Web Portal, the intending bidder/ purchaser is required to get the 

copies of the following documents uploaded in the Web Portal before last date of submission of the bid(s) 
viz. i) Copy of the NEFT/RTGS Challan/ Detail Of DD; ii) Copy of PAN Card; iii) Proof of Identification (KYC) 
viz. self-attested copy of Voter ID Card/ Driving License/ Passport/Adhar Card etc. iv) Copy of proof of 
address; without which the bid is liable to be rejected. 

6. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale 
consideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. The Earnest Money Deposit 
shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, 
adjusting the EMD already paid, within 24 hours of the acceptance of bid price by the Authorised 
Officer and the balance 75% of the sale price on or before 15th day of sale or within such extended 
period as agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of the Authorised Officer. In case of 
default in payment by the successful bidder, the amount already deposited by the bidder shall be 
liable to be forfeited and property shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting borrower shall 
have no claim/ right in respect of property/ amount. 
 

7. It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and 
specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of property/ies put on auction will be permitted to 
interested bidders at sites on Date of Inspection & Time: 11/12/2019 Between 12.00 to 2.00 PM. 
 

 
8. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in 

multiplies of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only). The bidder who submits the highest bid (not 
below the Reserve price) on closure of Online Auction shall be declared as successful bidder subject to 
approval of the Authorized Officer 

Cont. on Page 2…. 

https://bankauctions.com/
https://bankauctions.com/
mailto:support@bankauctions.com
mailto:Gujarat@c1india.com


 
Central Bank of India 

REGIONAL OFFICE, LAL DARWAJA, AHMEDABAD-380001, 
Tel : 079 71786029/6038 

 

 
9. All the charges including dues to any authority, conveyance, stamp duty and registration charges etc., as 

applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only. 
 

10. Bank reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary any of the terms and conditions of the auction 
without assigning any reason thereof. 
 

11. For further details contact : Respective Branch Manager or Respective Authorised Officer or M/s. C-1 
India Pvt Ltd, 403, GNFC Tower, Near Grand Bhagwati, S G Highway, Ahmedabad-380054, Contact Person 
Mr Bhavik Pandya, Mobile No. +91-8866682937, Tel No: 079-40007544, Helpline No. +91-124-4302020, 
4302021, 4302022 and Mr Rahul +91-7291981124. Helpline email: support@bankauctions.com & 
Gujarat@c1india.com 

12. The purchaser shall bear the applicable stamp duties/ additional stamp duty/ transfer charges, fee 
etc. and also all the statutory/ non-statutory dues, taxes, TDS (if any), rates, assessment charges, 
fees etc. owing to anybody. 

13. The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised Officer has the absolute 
right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/ postpone/ cancel the e-Auction without assigning 
any reason thereof. 

14. The bidders are advised to go through the detailed Terms & Conditions of e-Auction available on the Web 
Portal of M/s. C-1 INDIA PVT LTD web portal https://bankauctions.com before submitting their bids and 
taking part in the e-Auction  

15. The publication is subject to the force major clause. 

Special Instructions 

16. Bidding in the last moment should be avoided in the bidders own interest as neither the CENTRAL BANK 
OF INDIA nor Service provider will be responsible for any lapse/failure(Internet failure/power failure 
etc.). In order to ward-off such contingent situations bidders are requested to make all necessary 
arrangements / alternatives such as power supply back-up etc, so that they are able to circumvent such 
situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully. 

17. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on any 
property. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the 
encumbrances, title of property/ ies put on auction and claims/ rights/ dues/ affecting the property, prior 
to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to 
constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the 
existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ 
Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues.  

 
 
Date: 21/11/2019                                                                           
Place: Ahmedabad                                                                            Authorized Officer, Central Bank of India 

mailto:support@bankauctions.com
mailto:Gujarat@c1india.com
https://bankauctions.com/

